through December 31, 2027, in a total amount not to exceed $870,000.00, to be paid 
quarterly pursuant to an approved budget and subject to appropriations.  The funding 
amount for calendar year 2025 will not exceed Two Hundred Thousand ($200,000.00) 
Dollars.  The funding amount for calendar years 2026 and 2027 will not exceed Three 
Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand ($335,000.00) Dollars per year. 

According to the 2010 census, the foreign born population of the County accounts for 
almost 24% of the population, and is evenly split between naturalized U.S. citizens and 
non-citizens, with Hispanics accounting for more than 20% of the foreign born

[...]

exceed $870,000.00, to be paid quarterly pursuant to an approved budget; and be it 
further 

RESOLVED, that the funding amount for calendar year 2025 will not exceed Two 
Hundred Thousand ($200,000.00) Dollars; and be it further 

RESOLVED, that the funding amount for calendar years 2026 and 2027 will not 
exceed Three Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand ($335,000.00) Dollars per year; and 
be it further 

RESOLVED, that this Agreement is subject to County appropriations; and be it 

further  

RESOLVED, that this Agreement is also subject to further financial analysis of the 
impact of any New York State Budget (the “State Budget”) proposed and adopted during